
Monroe County School District

Legislation Text

Superintendent of Schools
Theresa Axford

TITLE
Approval of Lease Renewal Agreement with Marc Harden for 927 Eaton Street

BACKGROUND INFORMATION
The Monroe County School District Division of Adult Education entered into a commercial lease for
classroom space on June 14, 2016 in the building located at 927 Eaton Street, Key West. The
original lease was a one year lease and expires on June 14, 2017. Lessee will exercise the 3rd of 4
renewal options in accordance with the terms of the Original Lease.

BUDGET INFORMATION
Item Budgeted? Yes
Total Cost: $60,000.00
Budget Coding: TBD
Requisition Attached? [Yes / No / N/A]

CONTRACT INFORMATION
Contract with: Marc Harden
Contract value: $60,000.00
Budget coding: TBD

Contract Purpose / Description: ___

Contract Originator: Trevor Tyler, Adult Education Coordinator

Board Meeting Date:  06/11/2019

RECOMMENDATION
Approve Lease Renewal with Marc Harden for 927 Eaton Street.

File #: 1819-0267, Version: 1

Monroe County School District Printed on 5/11/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

